

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)...../2008
[Crl.MP.NOS.12367-12369]

(From the judgement and order dated 10/11/2006 in Crl.RP Nos.3053/2006,
3054/2006 & 3055/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

P.D.BAIJU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.KAISON RUBBER INDUSTRIES & ANR. Respondent(s)

[With Crl.MP Nos.12367-12369/2008 - appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP]

Date: 29/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

There is an inordinate delay of 536 days in filing the Special Leave
Petitions. We are not satisfied with the explanation offered for the same.

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed on the ground of delay
having not been explained satisfactorily.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master